
Auction Notice 
 
1. The Borough of Wharton hereby declares that the personal property set forth in the 

attached schedule have not been claimed nor determined stolen and should be sold in 
accordance with the appropriate statutes of the State of New Jersey. 

2. The Governing Body hereby authorizes and directs the Borough Clerk or her designee 
to offer for sale to the highest bidder at a Public Auction, the property on the attached 
schedule. 

3. The public sale shall take place at 183 W. Dewey Ave. Wharton, on July 18, 2018 at 
10A.M. 

4. The Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids at the public sale. 
5. Items from the Police Department may be viewed at the designated Towing Agency 

listed on said Schedule.  
6. All items from the Department of Public Works may be viewed at 183 W. Dewey Ave. 

Wharton on July 17, 2018 from 9AM-1PM. 
7. This resolution shall be published in the Star Ledger for two consecutive weeks with the 

final publication at least seven (7) days prior to the date of the auction. 
8. A bank check, money order or cash for the total bid is payable at the time of the 

auction. 
9. All items will be sold in an "as is" condition and all sales are final. 
10. For the vehicles listed by the Wharton Police Department all Towing and Storage Fees 

must be paid in full prior to purchase of items listed on the attached schedule. 
  

Police Department 
 

Make or 
Model 

Year Towing 
Agency 

Mileage VIN Amount 
Owed 

Nissan 
Altima 

2001 Bunky’s 192,991 1N4DL01D81C239389 $27,713.95 

Saturn 
Ion 

2004 C&L Digital 1G8AJ52F54Z216373 $2,000 

GMC 
Yukon 

1996 Brookwood 192,988 1GKEK13R1TJ703464 $4,000 

Dodge 
Caravan 

2005 Brookwood 121,321 2D8GP44L35R261756 $4,000 

Acura 
Legend 

1992 Brookwood 130,862 JH4KA8270NC001409 $2,500 

Mercedes 
C23 

2003 Bunky’s Unknown WDBRN40J63A424594 $6587.50 

Toyota 
Tercel 

1991 C&L 5,098 JT2AL31G4F0320898 $1,500 

 
Surplus Vehicles at Department of Public Works 
 

Make or Model 
 

Year Mileage VIN 

Dodge Charger 2010 96,434 2B3AACT9AH302660 
Ford Crown 
Victoria 

2011 Digital 2FABP7BV6BX101169 

GMC 3500 Pick Up 1999 105,317 1GTHK34RXXFO58826 



Western Star 
Garbage* 

2005 45,445 5KK4AEDE65PN85005 

Sterling Dump 
Truck 

2003 164,280 2FZAAWAK03AK92510 

Dodge Charger 2007 103,752 2B3KA43H47H845469 
Ford Crown 
Victoria 

2008 Digital 2FAFP71V78X123998 

 
*Minimum Bid $65,000 
 


